Central/Eastern Wayne Alumni & Friends, Inc.

Post Office Box 10603 Goldsboro, North Carolina 27532

March 18, 2024

Dear Prospective Sponsor,

I am writing to request your support and participation in the 52nd Annual Homecoming Weekend sponsored by Central/Eastern Wayne Alumni & Friends, Inc. Homecoming weekend will be held May 23 – May 27, 2024 in Goldsboro, North Carolina. Central/Eastern Wayne Alumni & Friends, Inc. is a tax-exempt organization under section 501c3 of the Internal Revenue code EIN# 561504454 comprised of members from across the United States. The mission of the organization is to provide scholarships, awards, and recognition to high school graduates for outstanding achievement; to perpetuate fellowship among members, devoted to our alma maters, and to assist in promoting the general welfare of the community. In addition, funds are also need to begin building our National Headquarters Facility.

As a sponsor of our Central/Eastern Wayne Alumni & Friends Homecoming Weekend, you can showcase your product or services to members of the alumni association who represent a substantial collective buying power. In addition, if you are recruiting professionals for employment, your sponsorship exposes you to an excellent pool of potential customers and possible future employees.

We have enclosed information that outlines the available sponsorship levels, and we invite you to support our organization as we pave the way for future generations to come. We ask for your contributions by <u>April 13, 2024</u>. For further information, or to discuss tailoring a sponsorship that suits your needs, please contact Tarsha Thompson by email at: tarshathompson23@gmail.com or by telephone at: 407-729-8149.

Please visit our website at <u>www.cewalumni.org</u> for more information about our organization. Thank you for your consideration.

 \mathbf{X}

Kind regards,

Milas Kelly

Milas Kelly, National President